
We produce first class rice for discerning tastes,
providing an unparalleled culinary experience.

Excellence that
nurtures trust

Get to know the
Private Label model
We operate under the Private Label model, offering our clients the 
possibility to produce their own private brands.

In this scenario, clients can rely on the quality standards of rice from 
Arrozeira ADIB Peixoto, through a customized solution tailored to each 
brand’s specifications.

Reduction of intermediary costs, which
contributes to increased profit margins.

Lower cost

Flexible customization through the development
of tailored packaging and labels for the brand.

Flexible customization

Customer loyalty through the guarantee of
high-quality, flavorful, and nutritious products.

Customer loyalty

Innovation
with purpose
We value Brazilian agricultural 
culture and foster its evolution 
through strong commercial 
partnerships and high 
industrial performance.

Sustainability
We adopt sustainable and 
social practices in all of our 
productive processes ensuring 
excellence, responsibility and 
care from the farming to the 
distribution of our rice.

Ensured Quality 
Our strict quality control 
standards reflect our 
unwavering dedication 
to providing rice that’s 
consistently delicious 
and nourishing.

Logistical
Agility
Our facility is located in Rio Grande 
do Sul, the state responsible for 70% 
of Brazil's rice production. With a 
privileged location, approximately 
66 km from the Port of Rio Grande, we 
benefit from optimized logistics for 
product distribution, ensuring both 
efficiency and cost-effectiveness.



15
storage capacity

  thousand
tons

+20
countries receive
our exports 

Discover our products
Our brands carry the purpose of elevating quality 
and flavor at the table, transforming every meal 
into an experience which is full of meaning and 
tradition.

Rainha do Brasil

Premium quality on your table. 
Rainha Brasil is recognized for 
its rigorous rice production 
control, resulting in pure grains 
with perfect texture and 
unmatched flavor.

Imperador Rio

The perfect combination of 
convenience and flavor. 
Imperador Rio is carefully 
cultivated, processed, and 
packaged, making it an 
essential rice for everyday life.

Extremo Sabor

Excellence in every meal. 
Extremo Sabor offers a 
complete gastronomic 
experience. Each stage of 
production is carried out with 
precision and dedication, 
ensuring rice that is both 
nutritious and fluffy.

Address
3342 Av. 3 de Maio, Jardim América

Capão do Leão - RS, Brazil 

Phone
+55 53 3275 5053

Website
www.adibpeixoto.com

06x05 - Cód.:

Produto: Arroz Branco T 1

30x1 - Cód.:
10x1 - Cód.:

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

0064
2934
1kg
7898950032027
30x01 / 10x01

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

0068

5kg
7898950032744
06x05

06x05 - Cód.:

Produto: Arroz Branco T 1
30x1 - Cód.:
10x1 - Cód.:

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

3138
2733
1kg
7898950032751
30x01 / 10x01

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

2734
5kg
7898950032744
06x05

06x05 - Cód.:

Produto: Arroz Branco T 2
30x1 - Cód.:

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

3537
1kg
7898950032805
30x01 / 10x01

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

3388
5kg
7898950032812
06x05

06x05 - Cód.:

Produto: Arroz Branco T 4

30x1 - Cód.:
10x1 - Cód.:

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

4570
4571
1kg
00401410074342
30x01 / 10x01

Peso:
Código EAN:

Fardo:

4105

5kg
0619205402672
06x05

Operational efficiency
We process, store, package, and export 
rice using high-tech equipment to ensure 
maximum performance.

Get to know our company
Arrozeira ADIB Peixoto has been a reference 
in the production of white and parboiled 
rice in Brazil and around the world since 
2000.

Rooted in family values and a constant drive 
for innovation, we combine tradition and 
technology to earn the trust and satisfaction 
of our clients and partners.

12
monthly production

thousand
tons


